Office of the Sheriff

Ashland County

Kurt J. Schneider, Sheriff

Call for Service Report

Justice Complex
1205 East Main Street
Ashland, Ohio 44805
Telephone: 419-289-3911

FAX: 419-281-2060
Jail Division: 419-281-9009

Jail FAX: 419-289-3502

Printed on March 1, 2026

CFS Date/Time

02/28/26 00:51:14
02/28/26 00:58:02
02/28/26 01:13:09
02/28/26 01:16:21
02/28/26 01:18:51
02/28/26 01:23:56
02/28/26 02:07:54
02/28/26 02:08:19
02/28/26 02:13:46
02/28/26 02:32:40
02/28/26 02:39:56
02/28/26 03:00:00
02/28/26 04:09:26
02/28/26 04:22:58
02/28/26 05:55:07
02/28/26 06:22:18
02/28/26 06:33:08
02/28/26 06:49:31
02/28/26 07:11:16
02/28/26 08:06:30
02/28/26 08:06:43
02/28/26 08:20:03
02/28/26 09:27:38
02/28/26 09:41:46
02/28/26 10:23:19
02/28/26 10:29:08
02/28/26 10:35:12

CFS #

CFS2605357
CFS2605358
CFS2605359
CFS2605360
CFS2605361
CFS2605362
CFS2605363
CFS2605364
CFS2605365
CFS2605366
CFS2605367
CFS2605368
CFS2605369
CFS2605370
CFS2605371
CFS2605372
CFS2605373
CFS2605374
CFS2605375
CFS2605378
CFS2605379
CFS2605380
CFS2605381
CFS2605382
CFS2605384
CFS2605385
CFS2605386

Description

91 : 911 Hangup

78 : Alarm Drop

911T : 911 Call Transfer
86 : Traffic Stop

86 : Traffic Stop

83CL : Cinnamon Lake
911T : 911 Call Transfer
83P : Perrysville Patrol
83SU : Sullivan Patrol
911T : 911 Call Transfer
86 : Traffic Stop

83V : House/Vacation
911T : 911 Call Transfer
83BL : Bailey Lakes
911T : 911 Call Transfer
911T : 911 Call Transfer
92 : Assist Other Law
911T : 911 Call Transfer
911T : 911 Call Transfer
86 : Traffic Stop

62 : Traffic Detall

911T : 911 Call Transfer
83NK : Nankin Patrol
83CL : Cinnamon Lake
83BL : Bailey Lakes

98 : Disturbance

21T : Prisoner Transport

Location

WATER ST
US RTE 42

CINNAMON LAKE
GORE
PERRYSVILLE
SULLIVAN
ASHLAND AVE
CLAREMONT IFO
HANOVER TWP

BAILEY LAKES
CENTER ST
W 17TH ST
MASTERS AV

MILTON TWP RD
CLAREMONT INTO
JACKSON TWP RD
LEAWOOD AVE

CINNAMON LAKE
BAILEY LAKES

E 2ND ST C6
CENTER ST

City

HAYESVILLE
MANSFIELD

WELLINGTON

ASHLAND

LOUDONVILLE

ASHLAND
ASHLAND
ASHLAND
ASHLAND
ASHLAND

WEST SALEM
ASHLAND

PERRYSVILLE
ASHLAND

Description

911 Hangup

Alarm Drop

911 Call Transfer
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
Cinnamon Lake Patrol
911 Call Transfer
Perrysville Patrol
Sullivan Patrol

911 Call Transfer
Traffic Stop
House/Vacation Check
911 Call Transfer
Bailey Lakes Patrol
911 Call Transfer

911 Call Transfer
Assist Other Law

911 Call Transfer

911 Call Transfer
Traffic Stop

Traffic Detail

911 Call Transfer
Nankin Patrol
Cinnamon Lake Patrol
Bailey Lakes Patrol
Disturbance

Prisoner Transport

Primary Agencies

ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
APD

ACSO
ACSO

ACSO
APD
APD
ACSO
APD
APD
ACSO
ACSO
APD
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
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CFS Date/Time

02/28/26 10:45:23
02/28/26 10:45:50
02/28/26 10:48:45
02/28/26 11:05:14
02/28/26 11:06:59
02/28/26 11:14:40
02/28/26 11:15:24
02/28/26 11:17:31
02/28/26 12:07:56
02/28/26 12:33:52
02/28/26 12:56:34
02/28/26 12:58:14
02/28/26 13:06:00
02/28/26 13:17:07
02/28/26 13:29:35
02/28/26 14:00:03
02/28/26 14:00:20
02/28/26 14:08:20
02/28/26 14:10:22
02/28/26 15:25:36
02/28/26 15:27:31
02/28/26 15:40:25
02/28/26 16:14:00
02/28/26 16:28:35
02/28/26 16:56:23
02/28/26 17:02:14
02/28/26 17:03:58
02/28/26 17:13:17
02/28/26 17:24:04
02/28/26 17:48:44
02/28/26 17:49:17
02/28/26 18:08:06
02/28/26 18:16:13
02/28/26 18:22:21

CFS #

CFS2605387
CFS2605388
CFS2605389
CFS2605390
CFS2605391
CFS2605392
CFS2605393
CFS2605394
CFS2605395
CFS2605396
CFS2605399
CFS2605400
CFS2605401
CFS2605402
CFS2605403
CFS2605404
CFS2605405
CFS2605406
CFS2605407
CFS2605409
CFS2605410
CFS2605411
CFS2605412
CFS2605413
CFS2605414
CFS2605415
CFS2605416
CFS2605417
CFS2605418
CFS2605420
CFS2605421
CFS2605422
CFS2605423
CFS2605424

Description

911T : 911 Call Transfer
911T : 911 Call Transfer
911T : 911 Call Transfer
P:P.L

2 : Accident Property

F : Fire

86 : Traffic Stop

92F : Assist With Fire
77 : Citizen Assist

34 : Juveniles

83SV : Savannah Patrol
91 : 911 Hangup

911T : 911 Call Transfer
36 : Larceny

911T : 911 Call Transfer
911T : 911 Call Transfer
86 : Traffic Stop

911T : 911 Call Transfer
83RU : Ruggles Patrol
77 : Citizen Assist

64B : Property Damage
911T : 911 Call Transfer
P:P.L

20A : Domestic Dispute
911T : 911 Call Transfer
18D : Animal Call/Dog
63 : Investigation or

75 : Lockout

98 : Disturbance

62A : Accident No OH1
86 : Traffic Stop

64B : Property Damage
911T : 911 Call Transfer
86 : Traffic Stop

Location

COTTAGE ST
COTTAGE ST
COTTAGE ST

HANOVER TWP

HANOVER TWP
ASHLAND CO RD
E 3RD ST
SAVANNAH
DRIVING DOWN
SB 191.6

US RTE 250 N
LINDA LN

SO 126

SMITH RD
RUGGLES
WOOSTER RD

E MAIN ST

E /O 1059
ASHLAND CO RD
ROOK DR

US RTE 42
HILLCREST DR
MAINE ST

E 2ND ST

S BANEY RD

IFO BELLLSTORE
ASHLAND CO RD
E WALNUT ST
EO 511

City

ASHLAND
ASHLAND
ASHLAND
POLK

POLK
LOUDONVILLE

LOUDONVILLE
ASHLAND
PERRYSVILLE

ASHLAND
ASHLAND
ASHLAND

ASHLAND

LOUDONVILLE
ASHLAND
ASHLAND

PERRYSVILLE
ASHLAND
POLK
ASHLAND
ASHLAND
PERRYSVILLE
ASHLAND

ASHLAND
ASHLAND

Description

911 Call Transfer
911 Call Transfer
911 Call Transfer
P.l.

Accident Property
Fire

Traffic Stop
Assist With Fire
Citizen Assist
Juveniles
Savannah Patrol
911 Hangup

911 Call Transfer
Larceny

911 Call Transfer
911 Call Transfer
Traffic Stop

911 Call Transfer
Ruggles Patrol
Citizen Assist
Property Damage
911 Call Transfer
P.I.

Domestic Dispute
911 Call Transfer

Animal Call/Dog Stray

Investigation or
Lockout
Disturbance
Accident No OH1
Traffic Stop
Property Damage
911 Call Transfer
Traffic Stop

Primary Agencies

APD
APD
APD
ACSO
ACSO
LOUDONVILLE FD
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
APD
APD
ACSO
APD
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
APD
LOUDONVILLE FD
ACSO
APD
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
ACSO
APD
ACSO
ACSO
APD
ACSO
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CFS Date/Time

02/28/26 18:30:00
02/28/26 18:43:05
02/28/26 18:43:40
02/28/26 18:56:32
02/28/26 19:04:58
02/28/26 19:32:38
02/28/26 19:56:32
02/28/26 20:00:00
02/28/26 20:00:44
02/28/26 20:34:23
02/28/26 21:22:54
02/28/26 21:30:40
02/28/26 21:41:43
02/28/26 22:32:34

CFS #

CFS2605425
CFS2605426
CFS2605427
CFS2605428
CFS2605429
CFS2605430
CFS2605431
CFS2605432
CFS2605433
CFS2605434
CFS2605435
CFS2605436
CFS2605437
CFS2605438

Total Records: 75

Description

83V : House/Vacation
911T : 911 Call Transfer
46A : Trespassing

911T : 911 Call Transfer
911T : 911 Call Transfer
91 : 911 Hangup

911T : 911 Call Transfer
77 : Citizen Assist

911T : 911 Call Transfer
83PK : Polk Patrol
83NK : Nankin Patrol
911T : 911 Call Transfer
63 : Investigation or
911T : 911 Call Transfer

Location

MILTON TWP RD
E MAIN ST

W MAIN ST
SHERMAN AVE
E MAIN ST

NB ON RAMP
WINTHROP LN
ASHLAND CO RD
E MAIN ST

POLK PATROL
NANKIN PATROL
ORANGE ST
LAKE DR
LEAWOOD AVE

City

ASHLAND
ASHLAND
HAYESVILLE
ASHLAND
ASHLAND

ASHLAND
ASHLAND
ASHLAND

ASHLAND
ASHLAND
ASHLAND

Description

House/Vacation Check

911 Call Transfer
Trespassing

911 Call Transfer
911 Call Transfer
911 Hangup

911 Call Transfer
Citizen Assist
911 Call Transfer
Polk Patrol
Nankin Patrol
911 Call Transfer
Investigation or
911 Call Transfer

Primary Agencies

ACSO
APD
ACSO
APD
APD
ACSO
APD
ACSO
APD
ACSO
ACSO
APD
ACSO
APD
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