

Office of the Sheriff  
Ashland County

Kurt J. Schneider, Sheriff



Justice Complex  
1205 East Main Street  
Ashland, Ohio 44805  
Telephone: 419-289-3911  
FAX: 419-281-2060  
Jail Division: 419-281-9009  
Jail FAX: 419-289-3502

Call for Service Report

Printed on March 1, 2026

CFS Date/Time	CFS #	Description	Location	City	Description	Primary Agencies
02/28/26 00:51:14	CFS2605357	91 : 911 Hangup	WATER ST	HAYESVILLE	911 Hangup	ACSO
02/28/26 00:58:02	CFS2605358	78 : Alarm Drop	US RTE 42	MANSFIELD	Alarm Drop	ACSO
02/28/26 01:13:09	CFS2605359	911T : 911 Call Transfer			911 Call Transfer	ACSO
02/28/26 01:16:21	CFS2605360	86 : Traffic Stop			Traffic Stop	ACSO
02/28/26 01:18:51	CFS2605361	86 : Traffic Stop			Traffic Stop	ACSO
02/28/26 01:23:56	CFS2605362	83CL : Cinnamon Lake	CINNAMON LAKE		Cinnamon Lake Patrol	ACSO
02/28/26 02:07:54	CFS2605363	911T : 911 Call Transfer	GORE	WELLINGTON	911 Call Transfer	ACSO
02/28/26 02:08:19	CFS2605364	83P : Perrysville Patrol	PERRYSVILLE		Perrysville Patrol	ACSO
02/28/26 02:13:46	CFS2605365	83SU : Sullivan Patrol	SULLIVAN		Sullivan Patrol	ACSO
02/28/26 02:32:40	CFS2605366	911T : 911 Call Transfer	ASHLAND AVE	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 02:39:56	CFS2605367	86 : Traffic Stop	CLAREMONT IFO		Traffic Stop	ACSO
02/28/26 03:00:00	CFS2605368	83V : House/Vacation	HANOVER TWP	LOUDONVILLE	House/Vacation Check	ACSO
02/28/26 04:09:26	CFS2605369	911T : 911 Call Transfer			911 Call Transfer	
02/28/26 04:22:58	CFS2605370	83BL : Bailey Lakes	BAILEY LAKES		Bailey Lakes Patrol	ACSO
02/28/26 05:55:07	CFS2605371	911T : 911 Call Transfer	CENTER ST	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 06:22:18	CFS2605372	911T : 911 Call Transfer	W 17TH ST	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 06:33:08	CFS2605373	92 : Assist Other Law	MASTERS AV	ASHLAND	Assist Other Law	ACSO
02/28/26 06:49:31	CFS2605374	911T : 911 Call Transfer		ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 07:11:16	CFS2605375	911T : 911 Call Transfer	MILTON TWP RD	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 08:06:30	CFS2605378	86 : Traffic Stop	CLAREMONT INTO		Traffic Stop	ACSO
02/28/26 08:06:43	CFS2605379	62 : Traffic Detail	JACKSON TWP RD	WEST SALEM	Traffic Detail	ACSO
02/28/26 08:20:03	CFS2605380	911T : 911 Call Transfer	LEAWOOD AVE	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 09:27:38	CFS2605381	83NK : Nankin Patrol			Nankin Patrol	ACSO
02/28/26 09:41:46	CFS2605382	83CL : Cinnamon Lake	CINNAMON LAKE		Cinnamon Lake Patrol	ACSO
02/28/26 10:23:19	CFS2605384	83BL : Bailey Lakes	BAILEY LAKES		Bailey Lakes Patrol	ACSO
02/28/26 10:29:08	CFS2605385	98 : Disturbance	E 2ND ST C6	PERRYSVILLE	Disturbance	ACSO
02/28/26 10:35:12	CFS2605386	21T : Prisoner Transport	CENTER ST	ASHLAND	Prisoner Transport	ACSO

CFS Date/Time	CFS #	Description	Location	City	Description	Primary Agencies
02/28/26 10:45:23	CFS2605387	911T : 911 Call Transfer	COTTAGE ST	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 10:45:50	CFS2605388	911T : 911 Call Transfer	COTTAGE ST	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 10:48:45	CFS2605389	911T : 911 Call Transfer	COTTAGE ST	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 11:05:14	CFS2605390	P : P.I.		POLK	P.I.	ACSO
02/28/26 11:06:59	CFS2605391	2 : Accident Property		POLK	Accident Property	ACSO
02/28/26 11:14:40	CFS2605392	F : Fire	HANOVER TWP	LOUDONVILLE	Fire	LOUDONVILLE FD
02/28/26 11:15:24	CFS2605393	86 : Traffic Stop			Traffic Stop	ACSO
02/28/26 11:17:31	CFS2605394	92F : Assist With Fire	HANOVER TWP	LOUDONVILLE	Assist With Fire	ACSO
02/28/26 12:07:56	CFS2605395	77 : Citizen Assist	ASHLAND CO RD	ASHLAND	Citizen Assist	ACSO
02/28/26 12:33:52	CFS2605396	34 : Juveniles	E 3RD ST	PERRYSVILLE	Juveniles	ACSO
02/28/26 12:56:34	CFS2605399	83SV : Savannah Patrol	SAVANNAH		Savannah Patrol	ACSO
02/28/26 12:58:14	CFS2605400	91 : 911 Hangup	DRIVING DOWN		911 Hangup	ACSO
02/28/26 13:06:00	CFS2605401	911T : 911 Call Transfer	SB 191.6		911 Call Transfer	ACSO
02/28/26 13:17:07	CFS2605402	36 : Larceny	US RTE 250 N	ASHLAND	Larceny	ACSO
02/28/26 13:29:35	CFS2605403	911T : 911 Call Transfer	LINDA LN	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 14:00:03	CFS2605404	911T : 911 Call Transfer		ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 14:00:20	CFS2605405	86 : Traffic Stop	SO 126		Traffic Stop	ACSO
02/28/26 14:08:20	CFS2605406	911T : 911 Call Transfer	SMITH RD	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 14:10:22	CFS2605407	83RU : Ruggles Patrol	RUGGLES		Ruggles Patrol	ACSO
02/28/26 15:25:36	CFS2605409	77 : Citizen Assist	WOOSTER RD	LOUDONVILLE	Citizen Assist	ACSO
02/28/26 15:27:31	CFS2605410	64B : Property Damage		ASHLAND	Property Damage	ACSO
02/28/26 15:40:25	CFS2605411	911T : 911 Call Transfer	E MAIN ST	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 16:14:00	CFS2605412	P : P.I.	E /O 1059		P.I.	LOUDONVILLE FD
02/28/26 16:28:35	CFS2605413	20A : Domestic Dispute	ASHLAND CO RD	PERRYSVILLE	Domestic Dispute	ACSO
02/28/26 16:56:23	CFS2605414	911T : 911 Call Transfer	ROOK DR	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 17:02:14	CFS2605415	18D : Animal Call/Dog	US RTE 42	POLK	Animal Call/Dog Stray	ACSO
02/28/26 17:03:58	CFS2605416	63 : Investigation or	HILLCREST DR	ASHLAND	Investigation or	ACSO
02/28/26 17:13:17	CFS2605417	75 : Lockout	MAINE ST	ASHLAND	Lockout	ACSO
02/28/26 17:24:04	CFS2605418	98 : Disturbance	E 2ND ST	PERRYSVILLE	Disturbance	ACSO
02/28/26 17:48:44	CFS2605420	62A : Accident No OH1	S BANEY RD	ASHLAND	Accident No OH1	APD
02/28/26 17:49:17	CFS2605421	86 : Traffic Stop	IFO BELLSTORE		Traffic Stop	ACSO
02/28/26 18:08:06	CFS2605422	64B : Property Damage	ASHLAND CO RD	ASHLAND	Property Damage	ACSO
02/28/26 18:16:13	CFS2605423	911T : 911 Call Transfer	E WALNUT ST	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 18:22:21	CFS2605424	86 : Traffic Stop	EO 511		Traffic Stop	ACSO

CFS Date/Time	CFS #	Description	Location	City	Description	Primary Agencies
02/28/26 18:30:00	CFS2605425	83V : House/Vacation	MILTON TWP RD	ASHLAND	House/Vacation Check	ACSO
02/28/26 18:43:05	CFS2605426	911T : 911 Call Transfer	E MAIN ST	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 18:43:40	CFS2605427	46A : Trespassing	W MAIN ST	HAYESVILLE	Trespassing	ACSO
02/28/26 18:56:32	CFS2605428	911T : 911 Call Transfer	SHERMAN AVE	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 19:04:58	CFS2605429	911T : 911 Call Transfer	E MAIN ST	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 19:32:38	CFS2605430	91 : 911 Hangup	NB ON RAMP		911 Hangup	ACSO
02/28/26 19:56:32	CFS2605431	911T : 911 Call Transfer	WINTHROP LN	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 20:00:00	CFS2605432	77 : Citizen Assist	ASHLAND CO RD	ASHLAND	Citizen Assist	ACSO
02/28/26 20:00:44	CFS2605433	911T : 911 Call Transfer	E MAIN ST	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 20:34:23	CFS2605434	83PK : Polk Patrol	POLK PATROL		Polk Patrol	ACSO
02/28/26 21:22:54	CFS2605435	83NK : Nankin Patrol	NANKIN PATROL		Nankin Patrol	ACSO
02/28/26 21:30:40	CFS2605436	911T : 911 Call Transfer	ORANGE ST	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD
02/28/26 21:41:43	CFS2605437	63 : Investigation or	LAKE DR	ASHLAND	Investigation or	ACSO
02/28/26 22:32:34	CFS2605438	911T : 911 Call Transfer	LEAWOOD AVE	ASHLAND	911 Call Transfer	APD

**Total Records: 75**